DASTUR & COMPANY (P) LTD  

outdoor medical facilities. In the study area two (2) 
Ayurvedic treatment centers are also functional. 

- With regard to financial institutions, five (5) Agricultural 

Credit Cooperative Societies of total working capital of   
Rs. 1,17,37,000/- (Rupees One crore seventeen lakhs and 
thirty seven thousand only)  is in operation. Furthermore 
eight (8) Non-Agricultural Credit Cooperative Societies 
catering to four thousand five hundred and five (4,505) 
members and of total working capital of Rs. 3,86,17,000/- 
(Rupees Three crore eighty six lakhs and seventeen 
thousand only) are also in operation. Additionally, two (2) 
Central Cooperative Banks catering to fortysix (46) 
members are functional. 

- With regard to drinking water, there are several tube 

wells and open wells. The project proponent under 
peripheral development had undertaken piped water